মর্বাহী প্রকৌশলীল কার্যালয়
নালপুর্ব ই/এম এম আই এস বিশ্বাপ-২, লকা ।
কলপুর্ব ই/এম এম এম এম এম বিশ্বপান ।
কলপুর্ব ই/এম এম বিশ্বপান ।
কলপুর্ব ই/এম

2 /20/5 21-9

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing and Public Works

> Admin Section-In, পুৰ্ত ভ্ৰন, ঢাকা, www.mohpw.gov.bd

অতিঃ Date ( ) ( ) October 2023

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.004.2022- 849

## Government Order

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to grant 14 (Fourteen) days earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) in favour of Mr. Anindya Kowshal, Executive Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department to visit Pilgrim Places in India from 04/10/2023 to 17/10/2023 or nearer 14 (Fourteen) days from the date of his actual departure from Bangladesh under the following terms and conditions:

(a) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. Any part of it would not be allowed to draw in foreign currency;

श्रधान श्रदकी अभी

भणजूर्य व्यक्तिस्था व्यक्त

- (b) All expenses in this regard will be borne by himself;
- (c) He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.

2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

আতারত প্রবাদ প্রকোশিলা (গতন)

ত ন্যালনি অনুসতির জনা জেলগ কলা কলো।

নিনি মোতাবেক জমোজনীয় ব্যবহা অবন করজ।

সভায় যোগদান কল্পন এবং কার্ব বিব্রনী অবহিত ক

পত্ৰের মধানুসারে অভিখেশন পেশ কল্পন
 তদত্ত করে মতামতসহ অভিযোগন দিল।

No. 25.00.0000.0 3.08.004.2022-3-9

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad)
Joint Secretary
Ph-02-55100733

Date: 03 October 2023

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to:(Not according to seniority)

- 1. Foreign Secretary(Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. The High Commissioner, High Commission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in India.
- 3. H.E. The High Commissioner, High Commission of India in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka.
- -5. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 6. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 9. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 11. Mr. Anindya Kowshal, Executive Engineer (Civil), Rangamati Public Works Division, Rangamati.
- 12. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 13. System Analyst, ICT Branch, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with the request to upload the GO at the website of the Ministry].

14. Officer-in-Charge, Benapole Land Port.

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad)

Joint Secretary

E/common folder:/All about Ex bangladesh G.O(English)-863

P.T.0 >

## Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-I Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Memo No. 25.36.0000.215.08.110.12-1133(モ)

Date: 18 /10/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Additional Chief Engineer, Chattogram PWD Zone, Chattogram.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Rangamati PWD Circle, Rangamati.
- 3./Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.
  - 4. Mr. Anindya Kowshal, Executive Engineer, Rangamati PWD Division, Rangamati.
  - 5. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
  - 6. District Accounts Officer, Rangamati.
  - 7. Officer incharge, Benapole/Bhomra/Tamabil Land Port.

(Nandita Rani Shaha)

Superintending Engineer(Establishment) Public Works Department, Dhaka.

Phone: 02-223380999 se est@pwd.gov.bd

26 P